TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zyvex Instruments, LLC		109/15/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCG Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	45900 Northport Loop East
City:	Freemont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3332346	OPTIMIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)425-3909 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-425-3900

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto

Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049259-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
Signature:	/Janet M. Garetto/
Date:	10/13/2010
	TRADEMARK

900173921 REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0837

Total Attachments: 2 source=optimizerAssignment#page1.tif source=optimizerAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0838 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Zyvex Instruments, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State

of Texas, having a principal place of business at Suite 200, 1321 N. Plano Road,

Richardson, TX 75081 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 3,332,346 dated November 6, 2007, for the trademark OPTIMIZER, and has

acquired the goodwill associated with and symbolized by said trademark, and has not abandoned said

trademark;

WHEREAS, DCG SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a

principal place of business at 45900 Northport Loop East, Freemont, CA 94538,

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests of Assignor, in and to said

trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, all of its rights, title and interests in and to

said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said

trademark.

ZYVEX INSTRUMENTS, LLC

By:

Title:

Member

13136020.1

049259/000001

STATE OF TEXAS)
) ss:
COUNTY OF DAWAS)

Before me this 15 TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2010, personally appeared JAMES VON EHR, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed it of his/her free will for the purpose therein expressed.

ANITA R. CRIDDELL
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
May 24, 2014

Notary Public

13136020.1

RECORDED: 10/14/2010

049259/000001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0840